

Parent/Legal Guardian Agreement

Camp Just Kids looks forward to serving you and your child(ren) this summer. To ensure accurate communication, this Agreement has been developed. By registering my child to attend Camp Just Kids, I understand and agree to the following:

- 1. I know that my \$100 deposit per child and the registration fee is non-refundable.
- 2. Enrollment is complete when the Just Kids office has received all elements of the enrollment packet as outlined in the camp information sheet and the \$100 non-refundable deposit. If space is available for the weeks requested, your space is then held. Registration is on a first come, first serve basis.
- 3. Any weekly balance will be **automatically deducted** from the account you designated on the EFT form, the **Tuesday prior to the week of camp your child is attending**. If your account is not paid in full by this date, your space may be given away and any money given is non-refundable.
- 4. Any **change in weekly enrollment or schedule changes** must be given to the Just Kids office in writing (e-mail, fax, letter) by the **Monday** prior to the week of camp to which it effects. No refunds or changes in schedules will be given after this day.
- 5. There is a \$15 late pick up fee for any child not picked up by 6 pm. If the pick up is after 6:30 pm another \$15 will be assessed for every 15 minutes afterward.
- 6. I must walk in and pick up or drop off my child at the camp location and sign my child in/out.
- 7. All information provided to Camp Just Kids for registration will be kept confidential and shared with only the staff needing the information to provide appropriate care or billing.

8.	I cannot send a camper to camp if they are visibly ill including a contagious disease or illness, vomiting, diarrhea or fever (of 101.5 F or greater). I will provide the camp with a doctor's note approving them to return to camp for any communicable disease or upon request.
9.	I will inform the camp office at least the day prior to any known day absences.
10.	Camp Just Kids reserves the right to suspend or terminate service to any camper whom is unable to be kept safe or jeopardizes the safety of other campers. You will receive a copy of our disciplinary policy in your welcome packet.
11.	Camp Just Kids cannot be held financially accountable for broken or lost personal items including: eyeglasses, clothing, towels, toys or medical apparatus. We do our best to keep track of all necessary items. Do not send electronics or games with your child to camp.

Parent Signature

Date